
Stillbirth Related  Statistics 



Table 23 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 66 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2009 
Stillbirths 

Birth Order 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Age of Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

10-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
                              

15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
18 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 
19 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 

15-19 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 21 
               

20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 
21 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 12 
22 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 
23 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 
24 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1 18 

20-24 69 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 2 73 
                              

25 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 
26 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 
27 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1 20 
28 20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 1 22 
29 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1 16 

25-29 93 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 3 102 
               

30 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 
31 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 
32 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 1 24 
33 19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1 21 
34 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 

30-34 85 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 2 92 
                              

35 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
36 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 
37 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 
38 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
39 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 

35-39 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1 43 
               

40 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
41 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
42 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
43 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

40-44 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 
                              

45+ 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 329 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 343 8 351 



Table 24 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2009 
In - Wedlock Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 67 

Birth Order 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Age of Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

10-14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
                              

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
19 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

15-19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
               

20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
22 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
23 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
24 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 

20-24 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 
                              

25 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 
26 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 
27 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 15 
28 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 16 
29 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 12 

25-29 66 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 1 71 
               

30 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
31 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 
32 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19 
33 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 
34 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 

30-34 60 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 64 
                              

35 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
36 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 
37 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
38 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
39 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 9 

35-39 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 1 35 
               

40 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
41 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
42 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
43 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
44 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

40-44 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 
                              

45+ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 192 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 3 203 



Table 25 

Age of Mother by Total Live Births, 2009 
Out - of - Wedlock Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 68 

Birth Order 

 (NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Age of Mother 
(Years) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ NS *Res 

*Non 
Res 

Grand 
Total 

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

10-14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
                              

15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
18 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 
19 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 

15-19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 19 
               

20 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 13 
21 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 
22 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
23 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 15 
24 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 

20-24 52 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 2 56 
                              

25 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
26 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 
27 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
28 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 6 
29 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 

25-29 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 2 31 
               

30 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
31 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
32 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
33 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 7 
34 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 

30-34 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 1 28 
                              

35 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
36 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
37 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
39 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

35-39 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
               

40 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 
41 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

40-44 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
                              

45+ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
NS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 137 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 5 148 



Table 26 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2009 

Male Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 69 

Age of Mother (Years) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10 11 12 13 14 

10-
14 15 16 17 18 19 

15-
19 20 21 22 23 24 

20-
24 25 26 27 28 29 

25-
29 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 5 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 3 3 4 4 19 4 4 5 2 4 19 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3 5 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 

                         
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 

                                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 9 10 7 6 8 8 39 12 10 8 7 7 44 



Table 26 

Stillbirth  Related Statistics 70 

(Continued) 

Age of Mother (Years) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34 

30-
34 35 36 37 38 39 

35-
39 40 41 42 43 44 

40-
44 45+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Resl 

Grand 
Total 

<500 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 11 1 12 
500-749 5 4 9 6 0 24 2 2 2 0 2 8 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 77 3 80 
750-999 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 4 

1000-1249 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 10 
1250-1499 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 

                                                
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
2,000-2,249 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,250-2,499 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,500-2,749 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 

                        
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
3,000-3,249 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
3,250-3,499 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 4 
3,500-3,749 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 4 

                                                
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

                        
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 9 8 12 12 8 49 4 4 7 2 6 23 3 2 1 0 1 7 0 0 171 4 175 



Table 27 

Birth Weight by Age of Mother, 2009 

Female Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 71 

Age of Mother (Years) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 10 11 12 13 14 10-14 15 16 17 18 19 15-19 20 21 22 23 24 20-24 25 26 27 28 29 25-29 

<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 4 
500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 5 5 11 4 4 3 6 3 20 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 7 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

                                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 4 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2 

                         
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 3 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 

                                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                         
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS                         
Total 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 6 3 12 4 4 5 10 9 32 8 14 11 14 8 55 



Table 27 

Stillbirth  Related Statistics 72 

(Continued) 

Age of Mother (Years) 

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 30 31 32 33 34 30-34 35 36 37 38 39 35-39 40 41 42 43 44 40-44 45+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Grand 
Total 

<500 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 3 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 17 0 17 
500-749 2 3 6 4 1 16 3 2 0 1 2 8 3 1 2 1 0 7 0 0 67 3 70 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

1000-1249 0 1 2 2 2 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 20 0 20 
1250-1499 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

                                                
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9 0 9 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
2,000-2,249 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,250-2,499 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 1 9 
2,500-2,749 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 0 14 

                        
2,750-2,999 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
3,000-3,249 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 

                                                
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                        
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                                
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS         1   1          1  1 
Total 6 9 11 8 7 41 3 7 2 4 3 19 4 1 3 1 1 10 2 0 172 4 176 



Table 28 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2009 

Male Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 73 

Age of Mother (Years) Gestation Period (weeks) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 0 0 0 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
500-749 1 0 0 11 17 24 3 3 7 5 0 2 2 1 0 0 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

1000-1249 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 

                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 1 0 1 17 20 24 4 4 9 8 3 4 2 2 6 7 



Table 28 

Stillbirth  Related Statistics 74 

(Continued) 

Gestation Period (weeks) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
<500 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1 12 

500-749 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 3 80 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 

1000-1249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 
1250-1499 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 

                                    
1,500-1,749 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
1,750-1,999 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
2,000-2,249 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,250-2,499 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,500-2,749 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 

                  
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 8 
3,000-3,249 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 
3,250-3,499 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 

                                    
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

                  
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                    
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Total 2 5 7 3 11 8 8 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 171 4 175 



Table 29 

Birth Weight by Gestation Period, 2009 

Female Stillbirths 

Stillbirth Related Statistics 75 

Gestation Period (weeks) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 

<500 0 0 0 3 4 6 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 
500-749 0 0 0 16 15 12 13 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1000-1249 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 
1250-1499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

                                  
1,500-1,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 
1,750-1,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,000-2,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
2,250-2,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
2,500-2,749 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                 
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                  
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS    1             
Total 0 0 0 21 20 18 16 4 7 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 



Table 29 

Stillbirth  Related Statistics 76 

(Continued) 

Gestation Period (weeks) 

* stillbirths of indeterminate sex are not 
included      

(NS) Not Stated 

* (Res) Resident of Alberta 

* (Non Res) Non-Resident of Alberta 

Birth Weight 
(Grams) 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45+ NS 

*Res 
Total 

*Non 
Res 

Total 
Grand 

Total 
<500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17 

500-749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 3 70 
750-999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

1000-1249 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 20 
1250-1499 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

                                    
1,500-1,749 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 
1,750-1,999 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 
2,000-2,249 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 
2,250-2,499 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 9 
2,500-2,749 0 1 2 1 2 4 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 

                  
2,750-2,999 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 
3,000-3,249 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,250-3,499 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,500-3,749 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 
3,750-3,999 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 

                                    
4,000-4,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
4,250-4,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,500-4,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
4,750-4,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,000-5,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                  
5,250-5,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,500-5,749 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
5,750-5,999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,000-6,249 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
6,250-6,499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

                                    
6500+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NS               1  1 
Total 4 5 5 9 8 14 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 172 4 176 



Table 30 

Stillbirth  Related Statistics 77 

Alberta Stillbirths - Ten Year Comparison 

Year  Total  
(2000) 239 
(2001) 240 
(2002) 256 
(2003) 270 
(2004) 299 
(2005) 310 
(2006) 304 
(2007) 354 
(2008) 359 
(2009) 351 

Total Stillbirth
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